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183  SHRI AMRINDER SINGH RAJA WARRING:

 Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any backlog of teaching and non-teaching posts in the Education

Department;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any steps has been taken by the Government to clear the backlog; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) & (b): The number of backlog vacancies of teaching and non-teaching posts as on 01.01.2024 has been reported by 125 Centrally Funded Higher Educational Institutions (CFHEIs) under Department of Higher Education and 7 Autonomous Bodies under Department of School

Education & Literacy. Details of backlog vacancies, as reported, is as under: -

SC ST OBC Total

1162 776 1394 3332


(c) & (d): The filling up of vacancies including vacancies of SCs, STs and OBCs has been taken up in this Ministry as part of Government of India’s ongoing Mission-Mode Recruitment Drive (Rozgar Mela). Since the launch of the drive in August, 2021, all CFHEls have been instructed from time to time to fill up vacancies in their teaching and non-teaching positions by calculation of vacancies with proper reservation roster, drawing up of monthly calendar for publication of advertisements, screening of applications, conduct of tests/ selection committee meetings/ declaration of results/ issue of offer of appointments etc.

As a result of the drive, a total number of 22,286 teaching and non-teaching posts have been filled up by all CFHEIs upto 12.02.2024 out of which 13121 are teaching posts (including

1614-SC, 653-ST & 2690-OBC) and 9165 are non-teaching posts (including 1106-SC, 435-ST &

1937-OBC).
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